

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3499 of 2008 @
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5753/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2002 in RSA No. 556/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

[HEARD BY HON'BLE TARUN CHATTERJEE AND DALVEER BHANDARI,
JJ.]

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dalveer Bhandari pronounced the judgment of the
Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

For the reasons recorded in the Non-Reportable judgment which is
placed on the File, the appeal filed by the State of Punjab is allowed, but in the
facts and circumstances of this case, we direct the parties to bear their own
costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master